RESOLUTION 2014-4

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY (TOWN) COUNCIL OF THE CITY (TOWN) OF LOCKESBURG, ARKANSAS, LEVYING MILLAGE RATES ON TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY (TOWN) OF LOCKESBURG, ARKANSAS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY (TOWN) COUNCIL OF THE CITY (TOWN) OF LOCKESBURG, ARKANSAS, THAT:

1. There is hereby levied upon the taxable property, both real and personal, located within the corporate limits of the City (Town) of Lockesburg, Arkansas, a tax of 5 mills upon each One Dollar (\$1.00) assessed valuation of said property for the year 2014 to defray the expenses of said City (Town). Such millage is subject to provisions of Amendment 59 to the Constitution of the State of Arkansas and, therefore, may be rolled back in compliance with Amendment 59.

ALSO, be it further resolved that:

2. A copy of this resolution shall be certified and delivered to the County Clerk of Sevier County, Arkansas, as constituting the certificate of the rate of taxation levied by said City (Town) of Lockesburg, Arkansas, required by law to be certified to said official by this City (Town) Council.

Passed and adopted this 9th day of September, 2014.

APPROVED):
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	RECORDER/TREASURER
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>	
I, Rebecca Jegstrup, Recorder/Treasurer within and for Lockesburg, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the above true, perfect and exact copy of a resolution which was Council of the City (Town) of Lockesburg, Arkansas, 2014 while in regular session assembled and at which by law, was present and voted thereon.	re and foregoing constitutes a duly passed by the City (Town) on the 9 th day of September,
Witness my hand as such Recorder/Treasurer, this 9 th	day of September, 2014.
	Recorder/Treasurer